

**Measure M2 Environmental Cleanup Program 2018 Tier 1 Call for Projects
Revised Programming Recommendations**

Projects Recommended for Funding					
Agency	Project	Project Description	Final Score	Funding	Cumulative
Placentia	Catch Basin Insert Project, Phase V	Install 93 CPS units and 183 ARS units.	85	\$ 160,000	\$ 160,000
Laguna Hills	Laguna Hills CPS and ARS Screen Project Phase VII	Install 37 CPS units and 171 ARS units.	84	\$ 100,000	\$ 260,000
Tustin	Catch Basin Retrofit Program	Install 383 CPS units.	80	\$ 152,794	\$ 412,794
Laguna Niguel	Installation of Trash Control Devices on Storm Water Catch Basins	Install 125 CPS units and 125 ARS units.	80	\$ 200,000	\$ 612,794
Newport Beach	Newport Bay Trash Mitigation Project	Install 425 CPS units.	79	\$ 125,726	\$ 738,520
Fullerton	Installation of Full Capture Trash Devices in Catch Basins	Install 100 CPS units.	77	\$ 82,280	\$ 820,800
Anaheim	Modjeska Park Underground Storm Water Detention and Infiltration System	Install an underground, pre-manufactured detention and infiltration system.	76	\$ 500,000	\$ 1,320,800
Costa Mesa	2018 CPS Installation Project	Install 130 CPS units.	75	\$ 39,864	\$ 1,360,664
Santa Ana	Mabury Park Stormwater Capture Project	Construct one bioretention basin and a Portland Concrete Cement cross-gutter.	74	\$ 380,000	\$ 1,740,664
Huntington Beach	Huntington Beach Trash Removal Project, Phase I	Install one CDS unit.	74	\$ 432,160	\$ 2,172,824
Seal Beach	Fiscal Year 2018-19 Storm Water Pollutant Capture Project	Install 55 curb inlet BMP units.	73	\$ 159,454	\$ 2,332,278
Los Alamitos	Catch Basin Installation Project (Citywide)	Install 117 ARS units.	71	\$ 128,085	\$ 2,460,363

Projects Not Recommended for Funding					
Agency	Project	Project Description	Final Score	Funding	Cumulative
Mission Viejo	TRAP: Via Fabricante and Los Alisos West	Install 50 CPS units, 45 ARS units, and drip irrigation.	65	\$ 316,805	\$ 2,777,168
Santa Ana	Bristol Street Widening Water Quality Improvements Phase 3b - Washington Avenue to 17th Street	Install four modular wetlands bio-filtration basins with perforated pipe underdrains.	64	\$ 120,000	\$ 2,897,168
Orange	CDS and CPS BMP Installation	Install one Bio Clean debris separating baffle box, and ten CPS units.	63	\$ 286,840	\$ 3,184,008
Lake Forest	CPS Catch Basin Retrofit, Phase VIII	Install 121 CPS units.	62	\$ 79,200	\$ 3,263,208

Acronyms

ARS - Automatic Retractable Screen
BMP - Best Management Practice
CDS - Continuous Deflection Separator

CPS - Connector Pipe Screen

TRAP - Trash and Runoff Abatement Project